14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $41,487

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $65,118

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each
block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the
number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2
Sponsor: Kimberly Bolin

Ridge Creek Water Company, LLC

Informal Rate Case

Case Number WR-2017-0042

Test Year Ending  12-31-2016

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Charge Fees $0

2 Description of Miscellaneous Revenue Item2 $0

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $0

Accounting Schedule: 08-3
Sponsor: Paul R. Harrison

Page: 1 of 1

Ridge Creek Water Company, LLC

Informal Rate Case

Case Number WR-2017-0042

Test Year Ending  12-31-2016

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Receiver Fees $0 W-2 $12,000 100.00% $12,000

3 Operators Salary/Services   $7,392 W-3 $46,608 100.00% $54,000

4 Electricity-(Pumping) $10,876 W-4 $653 100.00% $11,529

5 Water Testing (DNR) $200 100.00% $200

6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $18,468 $59,261 $77,729

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

8 Maintenance & Repairs $1,200 W-8 -$1,200 100.00% $0

9 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $1,200 -$1,200 $0

10 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

11 Billing and Collection $2,191 W-11 $3,209 100.00% $5,400

12 Meter Reading Expense $2,097 W-12 -$2,097 100.00% $0

13 Office Supplies $1,267 W-13 -$1,267 100.00% $0

14 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $5,555 -$155 $5,400

15 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

16 Property & Liability Insurance $0 100.00% $0

17 Rate Case Expenses (Legal) (Engineering) $0 W-17 $1,785 100.00% $1,785

18 Engineering Expense $0 W-18 $1,860 100.00% $1,860

19 Phone Expense $0 100.00% $0

20 Rent Expense $0 100.00% $0

21 Banking & Fees $0 W-21 $3,600 100.00% $3,600

22 Customer Service/Website $0 W-22 $12,600 100.00% $12,600

23 Tax Preparation Expense $200 W-23 $200 100.00% $400

24 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $200 $20,045 $20,245

25 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

26 PSC Assessment $386 W-26 $202 100.00% $588

27 Licenses and Permit Fees $24 100.00% $24

28 Secretary of State Registration Fees $20 100.00% $20

29 CIAC Depreciation Expense Offset -$11,188 100.00% -$11,188

30 Depreciation $0 W-30 $15,897 100.00% $15,897

31 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES -$10,758 $16,099 $5,341

32 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

33 Real & Personal Property Taxes $1,215 W-33 $73 100.00% $1,288

34 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $1,215 $73 $1,288

35 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $15,880 $94,123 $110,003

Accounting Schedule: 09
Sponsor: Kimberly Bolin

Page: 1 of 1

Ridge Creek Water Company, LLC

Informal Rate Case

Case Number WR-2017-0042

Test Year Ending  12-31-2016

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-2 Receiver Fees $12,000

To include Receiver Fees. (Harrison) $12,000

W-3 Operators Salary/Services   $46,608

To annualize certified operator expense. (Harrison) $46,608

W-4 Electricity-(Pumping) $653

To annualize electric expense. (Harrison) $653

W-8 Maintenance & Repairs -$1,200